
Training 11 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 046418c8
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Shower toilets popular in Skåne
            Snowmen deliver mail
            Telephone booth turns into portal
            Battlefield becomes a war memorial
            Football player is getting a divorce
            Whales form a rock band underwater.
            Flying toasters compete
            Watch backflips
            Queen gives birth to twins
            Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
            Chickens discover flight
            Parabolic antennas are banned
            Magic paint turns houses into candy
            Telekinetic mice become superheroes
            Dancing robots attract farmers
            Worm marries chameleon
            Vegetables debate euthanasia
            Monsters join book club
            Medicine found for the Moluccas
            Vampires start catering business
            Jaguar XXL built
            Event field left empty
            Toast takes over news channel
            Famine in Europe
            Airplane lands on island
            Trees start a riot
            Chocolate rain fetes city
            Unicorns dance at midnight
            Rudolph wears Santa's hat again
            Principal tricks school class
            Flying pigs chase clouds
            Cactus holds poetry slam
            Sasquatches host talent show
            Show jumping without horses
            Electronic waistcoat glitch
            Cats create their own currency
            Wheels grow feet overnight
            Hamsters run for mayor
            Ghosts run for public office
            Apples discuss philosophy weekly

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 11 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 046418c8
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Female state secretary on maternity leave
            Queen steps down
            Audience boo Hollywood film
            Graffiti sold at auction
            Paper transport through Asia
            Gold bars stolen from the bank
            Cats move themselves by cycling only
            "Venus of Willendorf" excavated
            Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
            Unicorns protest in parliament
            Unicorns audition for Broadway roles
            Boxing match in Mexico
            Magical spoons stir emotions
            Titanic sinks
            Aircraft-carrier sinks
            Unicorns become fashion icons
            New learning methods discovered
            Spruce faints
            Lightning becomes a musician
            Declaration declared incomprehensible
            Wizards open a bakery
            Memory champion is demented
            Farmers refuse to grow crops
            Cow meows
            Muhammed moves on the mountain
            Pharmacy-disco opened
            Stardust sucked away
            Industrialized thunder honey
            Daycare on the moon opens
            Eclips of moon
            Elephants migrate to London
            Bubble wrap plays soothing symphonies
            The antibiotics are finished
            Unicorns become therapy pets
            Weather changes unpredictably
            Prime Minister executes coup
            Mimes start protest march
            Local storm
            Decline of the Ping dynasty
            Candy rain causes chaos

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 11 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 046418c8
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            University is shutting down
            Socks find their mates
            Weekend is extended
            Clouds serve as pillows
            Kindergarten group stranded at the playground
            President is elected king
            Metal jewelry fair
            Invisible dog goes missing
            All Chinese become vegan
            Cola and Fanta merge
            Cyclist goes crazy
            Snowmen argue over climates
            Bank insures customers' money
            Invisible car found driving
            Principals are on strike
            Talking goldfish solves mysteries
            Sunscreen factory explodes
            Pope dancing twist
            Cake explodes during celebration
            First intergalactic soccer match
            Unicorns run for office
            Crime prevented in Stockholm
            Coffee turns into liquid gold
            Socks mysteriously disappear from laundry machines.
            Panel debate on cat rights
            Giant tulips create traffic jam
            Banana peels create art
            Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
            School children take over the city
            Magic wand accidentally clones
            Unexpected parade of llamas
            Plumbers fly via jetpacks
            Supermarket becomes ancient temple
            Televised snail racing draws huge crowds
            Helicopter takes off from the roof
            Sharks throw a party
            Canadian climber flies balloon
            Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
            Electricity becomes a rarity
            Five-year limit introduced on laser swords

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 11 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 046418c8
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dachshund wins dog race
            Aliens invade karaoke night
            Ordinary person becomes a hero
            Ghostly disco lights malfunction
            Talking pets stage protest
            Coronation of Karrel II
            Robot butlers start rebellion
            Books debate with authors
            Talking trees organize forest music festival.
            Supermarket sells time travel tickets
            Birds eat the whole harvest
            Eruption of the volcano Vulki
            Orchestra for the deaf is launched
            Leprechauns open the first gold bank
            Camera flash knocks out power grid
            Moose gives TED talk
            Water gun kills mosquito
            Dragon adopts dinosaur egg
            Robot chef fails spectacularly
            Muskant falls from the stage
            Time travel introduced in schools
            Wolf escapes from hunter
            3D stamp invented
            Dancing robots invade party
            Robots host cooking show
            Clouds argue in skies
            The train is on time
            Toasters start issuing advice
            Wolves bake cookies
            Socks mysteriously multiply in drawers
            Skull opened
            Pillows start talking back
            Three-legged race of bipeds
            Dolphins form rock band
            Red jelly banned by constitution
            Trees tap dance in the wind
            Balloons start talking back
            World leaders play charades
            Plant pots grow flowers instantly
            Carrots declare independence day

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 11 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 046418c8
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Vintage video games come to life
            Invisible posters are put up
            Summer time abolished
            Pilot afraid of flying
            Microwaves gain self-awareness
            Entrepreneur starts a new company
            Dentist is a world star
            Superhero becomes social media star
            Fish learn to walk
            Monster truck becomes pet
            Fairies run tax company
            Ice cream thief apprehended
            iPad production is being discontinued
            Spaghetti monster is elected president
            All honey runs out

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


