

# Training 11 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 046418c8

Recall time: 15 min

1	Shower toilets popular in Skåne
2	Snowmen deliver mail
3	Telephone booth turns into portal
4	Battlefield becomes a war memorial
5	Football player is getting a divorce
6	Whales form a rock band underwater.
7	Flying toasters compete
8	Watch backflips
9	Queen gives birth to twins
10	Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
11	Chickens discover flight
12	Parabolic antennas are banned
13	Magic paint turns houses into candy
14	Telekinetic mice become superheroes
15	Dancing robots attract farmers
16	Worm marries chameleon
17	Vegetables debate euthanasia
18	Monsters join book club
19	Medicine found for the Moluccas
20	Vampires start catering business
21	Jaguar XXL built
22	Event field left empty
23	Toast takes over news channel
24	Famine in Europe
25	Airplane lands on island
26	Trees start a riot
27	Chocolate rain fetes city
28	Unicorns dance at midnight
29	Rudolph wears Santa's hat again
30	Principal tricks school class
31	Flying pigs chase clouds
32	Cactus holds poetry slam
33	Sasquatches host talent show
34	Show jumping without horses
35	Electronic waistcoat glitch
36	Cats create their own currency
37	Wheels grow feet overnight
38	Hamsters run for mayor
39	Ghosts run for public office
40	Apples discuss philosophy weekly

# Training 11 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 046418c8

Recall time: 15 min

41	Female state secretary on maternity leave
42	Queen steps down
43	Audience boo Hollywood film
44	Graffiti sold at auction
45	Paper transport through Asia
46	Gold bars stolen from the bank
47	Cats move themselves by cycling only
48	"Venus of Willendorf" excavated
49	Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
50	Unicorns protest in parliament
51	Unicorns audition for Broadway roles
52	Boxing match in Mexico
53	Magical spoons stir emotions
54	Titanic sinks
55	Aircraft-carrier sinks
56	Unicorns become fashion icons
57	New learning methods discovered
58	Spruce faints
59	Lightning becomes a musician
60	Declaration declared incomprehensible
61	Wizards open a bakery
62	Memory champion is demented
63	Farmers refuse to grow crops
64	Cow meows
65	Muhammed moves on the mountain
66	Pharmacy-disco opened
67	Stardust sucked away
68	Industrialized thunder honey
69	Daycare on the moon opens
70	Eclips of moon
71	Elephants migrate to London
72	Bubble wrap plays soothing symphonies
73	The antibiotics are finished
74	Unicorns become therapy pets
75	Weather changes unpredictably
76	Prime Minister executes coup
77	Mimes start protest march
78	Local storm
79	Decline of the Ping dynasty
80	Candy rain causes chaos

# Training 11 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 046418c8

Recall time: 15 min

81	University is shutting down
82	Socks find their mates
83	Weekend is extended
84	Clouds serve as pillows
85	Kindergarten group stranded at the playground
86	President is elected king
87	Metal jewelry fair
88	Invisible dog goes missing
89	All Chinese become vegan
90	Cola and Fanta merge
91	Cyclist goes crazy
92	Snowmen argue over climates
93	Bank insures customers' money
94	Invisible car found driving
95	Principals are on strike
96	Talking goldfish solves mysteries
97	Sunscreen factory explodes
98	Pope dancing twist
99	Cake explodes during celebration
100	First intergalactic soccer match
101	Unicorns run for office
102	Crime prevented in Stockholm
103	Coffee turns into liquid gold
104	Socks mysteriously disappear from laundry machines.
105	Panel debate on cat rights
106	Giant tulips create traffic jam
107	Banana peels create art
108	Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
109	School children take over the city
110	Magic wand accidentally clones
111	Unexpected parade of llamas
112	Plumbers fly via jetpacks
113	Supermarket becomes ancient temple
114	Televised snail racing draws huge crowds
115	Helicopter takes off from the roof
116	Sharks throw a party
117	Canadian climber flies balloon
118	Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
119	Electricity becomes a rarity
120	Five-year limit introduced on laser swords

# Training 11 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 046418c8

Recall time: 15 min

121	Dachshund wins dog race
122	Aliens invade karaoke night
123	Ordinary person becomes a hero
124	Ghostly disco lights malfunction
125	Talking pets stage protest
126	Coronation of Karel II
127	Robot butlers start rebellion
128	Books debate with authors
129	Talking trees organize forest music festival.
130	Supermarket sells time travel tickets
131	Birds eat the whole harvest
132	Eruption of the volcano Vulki
133	Orchestra for the deaf is launched
134	Leprechauns open the first gold bank
135	Camera flash knocks out power grid
136	Moose gives TED talk
137	Water gun kills mosquito
138	Dragon adopts dinosaur egg
139	Robot chef fails spectacularly
140	Muskant falls from the stage
141	Time travel introduced in schools
142	Wolf escapes from hunter
143	3D stamp invented
144	Dancing robots invade party
145	Robots host cooking show
146	Clouds argue in skies
147	The train is on time
148	Toasters start issuing advice
149	Wolves bake cookies
150	Socks mysteriously multiply in drawers
151	Skull opened
152	Pillows start talking back
153	Three-legged race of bipeds
154	Dolphins form rock band
155	Red jelly banned by constitution
156	Trees tap dance in the wind
157	Balloons start talking back
158	World leaders play charades
159	Plant pots grow flowers instantly
160	Carrots declare independence day

# Training 11 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 046418c8

Recall time: 15 min

161	Vintage video games come to life
162	Invisible posters are put up
163	Summer time abolished
164	Pilot afraid of flying
165	Microwaves gain self-awareness
166	Entrepreneur starts a new company
167	Dentist is a world star
168	Superhero becomes social media star
169	Fish learn to walk
170	Monster truck becomes pet
171	Fairies run tax company
172	Ice cream thief apprehended
173	iPad production is being discontinued
174	Spaghetti monster is elected president
175	All honey runs out